VACS No. 310104100616000 Project ID: P00706314MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; bence, approval hereof is recommended.

Republic of the Philippines

ADORG CANLAS

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning

and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED+

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

Project ID:

P00706313MN



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 22, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 7 March 2023 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District Engineer AMER T. PUNDAG, MPA, Sultan Kudarat 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original	As Modified				
Project Description					
UACS No. 310104100615000 Project ID: P00706313MN					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Primary Roads	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads- Primary Roads				
Kldapawan-Allah Junction Rd - K1666 + 284 - K1667 + 521	Kidapawan-Allah Junction Rd - K1666 + 284 - K1668 + 294, K1668 + 521 - K1669 + 755				

Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW-1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road: 4.872 Lane Km	P 9,859,741.379/ Lane Km	P 48,036,660.00	CW-1- Rehabilitation of Paved Road: 6.504 Lane Km	P7,385,710.332/ Lane Km ₱ 14.6 m	\$ 48,036,660.00
EAO	-	P 980,340.00	EAO	-	P 980,340.00
Total: P 49,017,000.00		Total:		P 49,017,000.00	

Justification: Increase in physical target/decrease in the unit cost.

- The Unit Cost for CW1 decreased because the inner lanes width to be rehabilitated is only 3.05m. The approved Program of Works concentrated in the Rehabilitation of the inner lanes which consist mostly of shattered slabs.
- Increase in the physical target to maximize the utilization of the allotted funds.
- Change in station limits to maximize the utilization of the allocation, and include areas requiring rehabilitation.

